

## Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

## Industrias Murtra, S.A.

Jordi Camp, 94, 08403 Granollers, Barcelona, Spain

has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 0036994-002

This certificate forms part of the approval identified by approval number: 0036994

## The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Design, manufacture and commercialization of tapes and webbings for curtains, blinds, straps, automotive, safety harnesses and shock absorbers for personal protection equipments, parachute, bags, baby seats, slings and other industrial uses. Design, manufacture and commercialization of slings, lashing systems, safety harnesses and shock absorbers for personal protection equipment, and other sewn products for industrial applications. Design, manufacture and commercialization of textile synthetic chains. Design and commercialization of polypropylene multifilament yarn for nets, webbings, conventional fabrics, knitted fabrics and other industrial uses. Design and commercialization of decoration products. Commercialization of textile and technical tailor-made curtains. Commercialization of other home textile articles.



## Daniel Oliva Marcilio de Souza

Area Operations Manager - South Europe

Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance España, S.L.U.

for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance España, S.L.U., ED,C/ Princesa, 29, 1º 28008 Madrid Spain for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom